SPECIFICATIONS
For Additional Information See TE-701/702 Data Sheet
Model TE-701/702
Technical Information
TI.701/702-03
DUCT TEMPERATURE SENSORS
RoHS
Platinum RTD Sensors:

21     1,800-Ohm NTC Thermistor
INSTALLATION TEMP SENSOR PROBE LENGTH
ORDERING INFORMATION: TE-702-
A  Polycarb Plastic
     Enclosure (IP-54)
B  Galvanized Steel
     Enclosure
     (NEMA-1 / IP-30)
C  Painted Steel
     Enclosure
     (NEMA-4 / IP-65)
A    4" (100 mm)
B    6" (150 mm)
C    8" (200 mm)
D  12" (300 mm)
Example:  TE-701-B-10-A:  Flange mount with 6' cable, 3K ohm thermistor and 4" probe. Example:  TE-702-A-3-D:  Polycarb plastic enclosure with 1K ohm Platinum RTD and 12" probe.
Model TE-701/702
Technical Information
TI.701/702-03
DUCT TEMPERATURE SENSORS
Page 2 of 4
RoHS
TE-701-A or B:  Refer to Figure 4 for mounting dimensions.
1. Drill a 3/8-inch (9 mm) hole into the duct or plenum where the sensor will
be installed.
2. Insert the sensor probe into the duct or plenum until the flange rests
against the duct or plenum wall.
3. Use the flange as a template to mark and drill holes for two #8 self-tapping
sheet metal screws (not provided).
4. Fasten the sensor to the duct or plenum wall with the sheet metal screws.
5. Make the wiring connections.   Refer to Figure 1.
Mounting
Location:  Install the sensor in a location where it will sample the average air
temperature in a duct.  Avoid areas where the air is stratified because these areas
can cause sensing errors.
TE-701-C or D:  Refer to Figure 5 for mounting dimensions.
1. Drill a 3/8-inch (9 mm) hole into the duct or plenum where the
sensor will be installed.
2. Remove the mounting nut from the bulkhead fitting.
3. Insert the sensor probe into the duct or plenum until the bulkhead
fitting rests against the duct or plenum wall.
4. Guide the nut along the probe and tighten against the duct or
plenum.
5. Make the wiring connections.  Refer to Figure 2.
TE-702-A, B, or C:  Refer to Figures 6 & 7 for mounting dimensions.
1. Drill a 3/8-inch (9 mm) hole into the duct or plenum where the
sensor will be installed.
2. Insert the sensor probe into the duct or plenum until the mounting
bracket rests against the duct or plenum wall.
3. Use the mounting bracket as a template to mark and drill holes for
two #8 self-tapping sheet metal screws (not provided).
4. Fasten the sensor to the duct or plenum wall with the sheet metal
screws.
5. Loosen the cover screws and rotate the cover out of the way.
6. Make the wiring connections.  Rotate and screw the cover back
into place.  Refer to Figure 3.
Figure 1 - Installing the TE-701-A or TE-701-B Sensor
Figure 2 - Installing the TE-701-C or TE-701-D Sensor
Figure 3 - Installing the TE-702-A, TE-702-B, or TE-702-C Sensor
Inspection
Requirements
INSTALLATION
Inspect the package for damage. If damaged, notify the